### TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD3241

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tandberg Telecom AS	03/05/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cisco Technology, Inc.
Address:	170 West Tasman Drive
	San Jose, CA 95134
Country:	US
Entity Type:	Incorporated company
Entity Country:	US

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	79050920

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Correspondent Name:** Cisco Technology, Inc. **Address:** 170 West Tasman Drive

San Jose, CA 95134

Country: US

TRADEMARK REEL: 005429 FRAME: 0055

990037643

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005429 FRAME: 0056

RECORDED: 06/19/2014